RESOLUTION 2010-251

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO THE SCHEDULE "C" AGREEMENT WITH THE COUNTY OF OCEAN

Whereas, the Township of Barnegat and the County of Ocean have endorsed a Schedule "C" Agreement on April 7, 2010 in the amount of \$3,000.00; and

Whereas, the Township of Barnegat needs to increase the amount of this Schedule "C"; now

Therefore be it resolved by the Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat that the Schedule "C" Agreement of April 7, 2010 is hereby increased by \$9,000.00 for a total of \$12,000.00 for the year 2010 as per attached Amendatory Agreement.

CERTIFICATION

I, Kathleen T. West, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Barnegat Township Committee at their regular meeting held on the 17th day of May, 2010, in the Municipal Court Room, 900 West Bay Avenue, Barnegat, New Jersey.

> Kathleen T. West, RMC Municipal Clerk